# CH \$40.00 5183728

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM842039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InDevR, Inc.		08/28/2019	Corporation: COLORADO

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	InDevR, Inc.
Street Address:	2100 Central Ave.
Internal Address:	Suite 106
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5183728	VAXARRAY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3126165700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 720-795-7976

**Email:** syi@leydig.com, trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: GARY B. CHAPMAN

Address Line 1: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

**Address Line 2:** 4940 PEARL EAST CIRCLE, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary B. Chapman
SIGNATURE:	/gbchapman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2023

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Statement\_of\_Conversion\_InDevR#page1.tif source=Statement\_of\_Conversion\_InDevR#page2.tif source=Statement\_of\_Conversion\_InDevR#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008210 FRAME: 0132



Document must be filed electronically. Paper documents are not accepted. Fees & forms are subject to change. For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us.

is formed, and principal office address are

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 08/28/2019 02:02 PM

ID Number: 20021197430

Document number: 20191696153

Amount Paid: \$50.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

# Statement of Conversion Converting a Domestic Entity into a Foreign Entity

filed pursuant to § 7-90-201.7 (1) and § 7-90-204.5 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1. For the converting entity, its ID number, entity name, form of entity, jurisdiction under the law of which it

, I I			
ID number	20021197430 (Colorado Secretary of State ID number)		
Entity name	InDevR, Inc.		
Form of entity	Corporation		
Jurisdiction	Colorado		
Principal office street address	2100 Central Ave.		
i inicipal office street address	(Street number	er and name)	
	Suite 106		
	Boulder	CO	80301
	(City)	(State) United Sta	(ZIP/Postal Code) ates
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	
Principal office mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and name or	Post Office Bo	ox information)
	(City)  (Province – if applicable)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
<ol><li>For the resulting entity, its true name, f principal address are</li></ol>			which it is formed, and
True name	InDevR, Inc.		
Form of entity	Foreign Corporation		
Jurisdiction	Delaware		
Street address	2100 Central Ave.		
	Suite 106	er and name)	
	Boulder	<u>CO</u>	80301
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	

CONV\_FOR\_1 Page 1 of 3 Rev. 12/01/2012

Mailing address		D . 000 B	
(leave blank if same as street address)	k if same as street address) (Street number and name or Post Office Box		information) 
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	·
. The converting entity has been conver	ted into the resulting entity pu	rsuant to section	7-90-201.7, C.R.S.
. (Mark the applicable box and complete the s	tatement. Caution: Mark only one	box.)	
The resulting foreign entity does may be addressed to the entity an C.R.S.	Ç		-
or			
The resulting foreign entity main 204.5, C.R.S. The person appoint registered agent's name and addr	ited as registered agent has co		
Name			
(if an individual)	(Last)	(Finat)	(Middle) (Suffix)
or	(Last)	(First)	(Middle) (Suffix)
(if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an indivi	InDevR, Inc. dual and an entity name.)		
Street address	2100 Central Ave.		
	Suite 106 (Street number and	name)	
	Boulder	CO 8	0301
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)
Mailing address			
(leave blank, if same as street address)	(Street number and nan	ne or Post Office Box	information)
		CO	
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)
i. (If applicable, adopt the following statement by ma			
6. (Caution: Leave blank if the document does n legal consequences. Read instructions before		Stating a delayed efj	fective date has significant
(If the following statement applies, adopt the stater The delayed effective date and, if appli			uired format.)
in uppi	cases, time of this accument		yyy hour:minute am/pm)

### Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that such document is such individual's act and deed, or that such individual in good faith believes such document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf such individual is causing such document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applicable, the constituent

CONV\_FOR\_1 Page 2 of 3 Rev. 12/01/2012

documents and the organic statutes, and that such individual in good faith believes the facts stated in such document are true and such document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is identified in this document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

7. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing this document to be delivered for filing are

	Rusnton	Krystai		
	(Last)	(First)	(Middle) (Suff	īx)
	Koenig, Oelsner, Ta	<u>ıylor, Schoenfel</u>	d	_
	999 18th Street, Sui	r and name or Post Offic te 1740	re Box information)	_
	Denver	CO	80202	
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)	_
	(Province – if applicable	) (Country)	 )	
(If applicable, adopt the following states	nent by marking the box and include	an attachment.)		
This document contains the tru	e name and mailing address	of one or more ad	ditional individuals	
causing the document to be de	livered for filing.			

### Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

CONV\_FOR\_1 Page 3 of 3 Rev. 12/01/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 008210 FRAME: 0135